

Organization Membership Information

The Injury Free Coalition for Kids welcomes non-hospital based institutions, associations, government agencies, organizations and foundations with a vested interest in preventing injuries to children to submit applications for membership. This is in contrast to single persons who are eligible to apply as individuals.

An Institutional Membership is a financial commitment to support the work of the Injury Free Coalition for Kids and its sites. Levels of commitment are addressed on the following page.

Injury Free is a national injury prevention program focused on reducing and preventing injuries to children through a hospital-based, research driven model, implemented in partnership with coalitions of community stakeholders. Injury Free programs are based in the Nation's trauma centers and hospitals. The National Program Office (NPO) assists with program development, evaluation, research, finances, and media coverage. The NPO is located in the Columbia Center for Injury Science and Prevention in the Mailman School of Public Health of Columbia University in New York. Work of the Coalition takes place under the guidance of a board made up of Coalition members. All sites abide by a set of bylaws developed by the board and approved by the membership at large, and all Injury Free programs and interventions established by sites follow the ABCs of Injury Prevention listed below.

- A -- Analyze the data
- **B** -- **B**uild a coalition of community members and stakeholders
- **C** -- Communicate the injury problem to the community
- **D D**evelop and carry out an intervention
- E -- Evaluate to see the effectiveness of the program

Injury Free Sites address specific prevention programs that address local challenges in a multifaceted, comprehensive manner to reduce the most prevalent and severe childhood injuries in their communities; however, using the ABCs of Injury Prevention developed by the Coalition institutionalizes proven methodology.

or

Entities interested in supporting the Injury Free Coalition for Kids should contact:

E. Lenita Johnson estelliohnson@sbcglobal.net

Phone: 816-651-7777

DiLenny Roca Dominguez dr146@cumc.columbia.edu

Phone: 212 305-6718

Hard copies may be directed to:

DiLenny Roca Dominguez Injury Fee Coalition for Kids Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health 722 West 168th Street, Room 1608 New York, NY 10032 Telephone: (212) 305-6718

To apply go to https://www.injuryfree.org/membership/register.cfm.



Institutional Members supporting the Coalition are acknowledged in the follow Manner:

Injury Free Institutional Membership Levels

Friend \$250

Listed on Website

Supporter \$2500

Listed on Website 2 Tickets to Conference

Advocate \$5000

Listed on Website 2 Tickets to Conference Listed in Printed Materials

Partner \$10,000

Listed on Website
2 Tickets to Conference
Logo on Printed Materials

Community Champion \$25,000

Listed on Website

4 Tickets to Conference

Logo on Printed Materials

Sponsor \$50,000

Listed on Website

4 Tickets to Conference

Logo on Printed Materials

The Institutional Membership level determines the size of the logo.

The above listed membership levels are the Coalition's effort to acknowledge the people and institutions who support the Coalition and its programming. While Forging New Frontiers, Injury Free Coalition for Kids Conference Sponsors are not recognized as Institutional Members, Institutional Members are recognized as Sponsors.